CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER | WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
1 SERIES 09/2011- (Type 1K4) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
** Center rings are 369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 025 427 000
included In the carfon 5071+ 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501808004 025 427 000
box 505+ 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 025 427 000
1 SERIES 06/2004-»08/2011 (Type E82) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 75x17 34 5/120 72.6 369757006 055 257 000
** Center rings are 369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 055 257 000
included In the carton 369 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
box 383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383808004 025257 000
383 9.5x 18 32 57120 72.6 383958003 025257000  Rear Axle
501 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
501+ 9.5x 18 32 5/120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505%* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505%* 9.0x18 32 57120 74.1 505908003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 57120 72.6 383859004 025257 000
383 9.5%19 32 57120 72.6 383959003 025257000  Rear Axle
501+ 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
501+ 9.5x 19 32 57120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505%* 8.5x 19 30 57120 74.1 505859 004 055257 000
505%* 9.5%19 35 57120 74.1 505959003 055257000  Rear Axle
1 SERIES CABRIO/COUPE’ 01/2008 - 06/2007~ (Type E87) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 75x 17 34 5/120 72.6 369 757006 055 257 000
** Center rings are 369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369 808 003 055 257 000
Included In the carton 369 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
box 383 8.0x18 35 57120 72.6 383808004 025257 000
383 9.5x 18 32 5/120 72.6 383958003 025257000  Rear Axle
501%* 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
501%* 9.5%18 32 57120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505%* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505+ 90x18 32 5/120 74.1 505908003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5%19 32 57120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 57120 72.6 383859004 025257 000
383 9.5%19 32 57120 72.6 383959003 025257000  Rear Axle
501%* 8.5x 19 30 57120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
501 9.5x 19 32 57120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505859004 055257 000
505%* 9.5%19 35 57120 74.1 505959003 055257000  Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER | WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
3 SERIES 01/2012- (Type 3L) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
50 %+ 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501808004 025 427 000
** Center rings are 501 %** 95x%x18 32 5/120 74.1 501 958 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
included In the carton 505%** 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 025 427 000
box 505+ 90x 18 32 57120 74.1 505908003 025427000  Rear Axle
369 85x19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 025 427 000
369 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 369959002 025427000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 57120 72.6 383859004 025 427 000
383 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 383959003 025427000  Rear Axle
50+ 85x19 30 57120 74.1 501859004 025 427 000
5O+ 9.5x 19 32 57120 74.1 501959003 025427000  Rear Axle
505+ 85x19 30 57120 74.1 505859004 025 427 000
505+ 9.5x 19 35 57120 74.1 505959003 025427000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 32 5/120 72.6 369850011 025 427 000
5O+ 8.5x 20 30 57120 74.1 501850003 025 427 000
50+ 9.0x20 35 57120 74.1 501900003 025 427 000
505+ 8.5x 20 30 57120 74.1 505850003 025 427 000
3 SERIES 01/2005-12/2011 (Type E90/E0X) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369%/** 75x17 34 5/120 72.6 369 757006 055 257 000
* Except 330i, 330xi 369** 80x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 055 257 000
** Except 335i, 335d 369+ 95x 18 32 57120 72.6 369958002 055257000  Rear Axle
383+ 80x18 35 57120 72.6 383808004 025257 000
** Center rings are 383** 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 383 958 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
included In the carfon 501%%/* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
box 501 %%/ 95x 18 32 57120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505%%/+ 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505%%/+ 90x18 32 5/120 74.1 505908003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 85x19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 57120 72.6 383859004 025257 000
383 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 383959003 025257000  Rear Axle
50+ 85x19 30 57120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
5O+ 9.5x 19 32 5/120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505859004 055257 000
505+ 9.5x 19 35 57120 74.1 505959003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 32 5/120 72.6 369850011 055257 000
369 10.5 x 20 25 5/120 72.6 369150008 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 32 5/120 72.6 383850003 025257 000
383 10.5x 20 25 57120 72.6 383150003 025257000  Rear Axle
5O+ 8.5x 20 30 57120 74.1 501850003 055257 000
50+ 10.5 % 20 25 57120 74.1 501150003 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.5x 20 30 57120 74.1 505850003 055257 000

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
3 SERIES CABRIO/COUPE’ 06/2006- (Type E92) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369* 80x18 35 5/120 72.6 369 808 003 055 257 000
* Except 335i, 335d 369* 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
383* 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383 808 004 025 257 000
** Center rings are 383* 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 383 958 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
Included In the carton 501%/** 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 055 257 000
box 501*/** 9.5x18 32 5/120 74.1 501 958 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
505*/** 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 055 257 000
505*/** 92.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505 908 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
369 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 055 257 000
369 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 025 257 000
383 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
501** 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 055 257 000
501** 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
505** 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 055 257 000
505** 9.5x19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
369 8.5x20 32 5/120 72.6 369 850011 055 257 000
369 10.5x 20 25 5/120 72.6 369 150 008 055 257 000 Rear Axle
383 8.5x20 32 5/120 72.6 383 850 003 025 257 000
383 10.5x 20 25 5/120 72.6 383 150 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
501** 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 055 257 000
501** 10.5x 20 25 5/120 74.1 501 150 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
505** 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 055 257 000
505** 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 055 257 000 Rear Axle
5 SERIES 03/2010- (Type 5L) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369** 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369 808 004 025 427 000
369+ 9.5 18 32 5/120 72.6 369958002 025427000  Rear Axle
* Center rings are 383** 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 025 427 000
Included In the carton 383** 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 383 958 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
box 501%/*  80x18 30 5/120 741 501808004 025 427 000
501%/%  9.5x18 32 5/120 74. 501958003 025427000  Rear Axle
** Except V8 Turbo (300 Kw) 505%/** 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 025 427 000
505*/** 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505 908 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
369 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 025 427 000
369 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 025 427 000 Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 025 427 000
383 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 025 427 000
501* 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 025 427 000
505* 9.5x19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
501* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 025 427 000
501* 9.0x20 35 5/120 74.1 501 900 002 025 427 000
503* 9.0x20 25 5/120 74.1 503 900 004 025 427 000
505* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 025 427 000

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER | WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
5 SERIES GT 12/2009- (Type GT) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369808004 025 427 000
* Cenfer rings are 383 8.0x18 14 57120 72.6 383808005 025 427 000
Included In the carton 501* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 025 427 000
box 505+ 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 505808004 025 427 000
501* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 025 427 000
501* 9.5x 19 32 5/120 74.1 501959003 025427000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505859 004 025 427 000
505+ 9.5%19 35 57120 74.1 505959003 025427000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850003 025 427 000
501* 9.0 x 20 35 5/120 74.1 501900002 025 427 000
501* 10.5 x 20 25 5/120 74.1 501150003 025427000  Rear Axle
503* 9.0 x 20 25 57120 74.1 503900004 025 427 000
503* 10.5 x 20 30 5/120 74.1 503150002 025427000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505850003 025 427 000
505+ 10.5 x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505150003 025427000  Rear Axle
383 9.0 x21 17 5/120 72.6 383901002 025 427 000
383 10.5 x 21 20 5/120 72.6 383151002 025427000  Rear Axle
503* 9.0x22 24 5/120 74.1 503902003 025 427 000
503* 10.0x 22 40 57120 74.1 503102003 025427000  Rear Axle
5 SERIES 2WD 01/2003-+11/2009 (Type E60) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369808004 055257 000
369 9.5%18 18 5/120 72.6 369958003 055257000  Rear Axle
* Center rings are Included 383 80x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 035 257 000
In the carton box 383 9.5x 18 18 57120 72.6 383958004 035257000  Rear Axle
** Except Touring 501* 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 501 808 005 055 257 000
501* 9.5%18 18 5/120 74.1 501958004 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.0x18 14 57120 74.1 505808005 055257 000
505* 9.0x18 18 5/120 74.1 505908004 055257000  Rear Axle
369 85x19 12 5/120 72.6 369859004 055 257 000
369 9.5%19 18 57120 72.6 369959003 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383859005 035257 000
383 9.5x 19 18 5/120 72.6 383959004 035257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501859005 055257 000
501* 9.5%19 12 57120 74.1 501959004 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 505859005 055257 000
505* 9.5x 19 20 5/120 74.1 505959004 055257000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365850002 025 257 000
365%* 11.0x 20 15 57120 72.6 365110003 025257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369850003 055 257 000
369** 10.5 x 20 18 57120 72.6 369150002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 57120 72.6 383850004 035257 000
383** 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383150004 035257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501850004 055257 000
507%/** 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501150004 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.5x 20 12 57120 74.1 505850004 055257 000
505%/** 10.5 x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505150004 055257000  Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER | WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE

5 SERIES 4WD 01/2003-11/2009 (Type E40X) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 055 257 000
369 9.5x 18 32 57120 72.6 369958002 055257000  Rear Axle

* Center rings are Included 383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383 808 004 035 257 000

In the carton box 383 9.5x 18 32 57120 72.6 383958003 035257000  Rear Axle

501* 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
501* 9.5x 18 32 5/120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505* 90x18 32 57120 74.1 505908004 055257000  Rear Axle
369 85x19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5x 19 32 5/120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 57120 72.6 383859004 035257 000
383 9.5x 19 32 57120 72.6 383959003 035257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
501* 9.5x 19 32 5/120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 30 57120 74.1 505859 004 055257 000
505* 9.5x 19 35 5/120 74.1 505959003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 32 5/120 72.6 369850011 055257 000
383 8.5x 20 32 57120 72.6 383850003 035257 000
501* 8.5x 20 30 57120 74.1 501850003 055257 000
505* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505850003 055257 000

6 SERIES 02/2011- (Type 64C) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX

* Center rings are Included 501* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 025 427 000

In The carton box 501* 95x 18 32 57120 74.1 501 958003 025427000  Rear Axle

505* 8.0x18 30 57120 74.1 505808004 025 427 000
505* 90x18 32 5/120 74.1 505908003 025427000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501859004 025 427 000
501* 9.5x 19 32 57120 74.1 501959003 025427000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505859 004 025 427 000
505* 9.5x 19 35 5/120 74.1 505959003 025427000  Rear Axle
501% 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 501850003 025 427 000
501* 9.0x 20 35 57120 74.1 501900003 025 427 000
503* 9.0x 20 25 5/120 74.1 503900004 025 427 000
505* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505850003 025 427 000

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
6 SERIES 09/2003-+01/2011 (Type E63) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369 808 004 055 257 000
* Center rings are Included 369 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 369 958 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
In The carton box 383 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 035 257 000
383 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 383 958 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 501 808 005 055 257 000
501* 9.5x18 18 5/120 74.1 501 958 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 505 808 005 055 257 000
505* 9.0x18 18 5/120 74.1 505 908 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 369 859 004 055 257 000
369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383 859 005 035 257 000
383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 859 005 055 257 000
501* 9.5x19 18 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 505 859 005 055 257 000
505* 9.5x19 20 5/120 74.1 505 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 025 257 000
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365 110 003 025257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 055 257 000
369 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 369 150 002 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 035 257 000
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501 850 004 055 257 000
501* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 505 850 004 055 257 000
505* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 9.0x 21 17 5/120 72.6 383 901 002 035 257 000
383 10.5x 21 20 5/120 72.6 383 151 002 035257 000  Rear Axle
7 SERIES 02/2009- (Type 701) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.5 17mm HEX
501* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 025 427 000  Front Axle
* Center rings are Included 501* 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
In the carton box 505* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 025 427 000 Front Axle
505* 9.5x19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 025 427 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 025 427 000  Front Axle
369 10.5x 20 25 5/120 72.6 369 150 008 025 427 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 025 427 000  Front Axle
383 10.5x 20 25 5/120 72.6 383 150 003 025 427 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 025 427 000
501* 10.5x 20 25 5/120 74.1 501 150 003 025 427 000  Rear Axle
503* 9.0x20 24 5/120 74.1 503 900 004 025 427 000
503* 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 503 150 002 025 427 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 025 427 000
505* 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505 150 003 025 427 000  Rear Axle
383 9.0x21 17 5/120 72.6 383 901 002 025 427 000
383 10.5x 21 20 5/120 72.6 383 151 002 025 427 000  Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.




CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
7 SERIES 01/2002->02/2009 (Type E65) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.5 17mm HEX
369** 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369 808 004 035 457 000
* Center rings are Included 369** 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 369 958 003 035 457 000 Rear Axle
In the carton box 383** 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 085 457 000
** Except 760i 383** 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 383 958 004 085 457 000  Rear Axle
501%/** 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 501 808 005 035 457 000
501*/** 9.5x18 18 5/120 74.1 501 958 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
505%*/** 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 505 808 005 035 457 000
505*/** 9.0x18 18 5/120 74.1 505 908 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 369 859 004 035 457 000
369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 035 457 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383 859 005 085 457 000
383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 085 457 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 741 501 859 005 035 457 000
501* 9.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 505 859 005 035 457 000
505* 9.5x19 20 5/120 74.1 505 959 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 065 457 000
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365 110 003 065 457 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 035 457 000
369 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 369 150 002 035 457 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 085 457 000
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 085 457 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501 850 004 035 457 000
501* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501 150 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 505 850 004 035 457 000
505* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 035 457 000  Rear Axle
383 9.0x21 17 5/120 72.6 383 901 002 085 457 000
383 10.5x 21 20 5/120 72.6 383 151 002 085 457 000  Rear Axle
M3 06/2007- (Type M390) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369 808 004 055 257 000
369 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 369 958 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
* Center rings are Included 383 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 035 257 000
In the carton box 383 9.5x18 18 5/120 72.6 383 958 004 035 257 000 Rear Axle
501* 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 501 808 005 055 257 000
501* 9.5x18 18 5/120 74.1 501 958 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.0x18 14 5/120 74.1 505 808 005 055 257 000
505* 9.0x18 18 5/120 74.1 505 908 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 369 859 004 055 257 000
369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383 859 005 035 257 000
383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 741 501 859 005 055 257 000
501* 9.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 505 859 005 055 257 000
505* 9.5x19 20 5/120 74.1 505 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 025257 000  Front Axle
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365 110 003 025257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 035257 000  Front Axle
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 025257 000  Front Axle
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365 110 003 025257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 055257 000  Front Axle
369 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 369 150 002 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 035257 000  Front Axle
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
501* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 505 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
505* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.




CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
M5 03/2004- (Type 560) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 369 859 004 055257 000  Front Axle
* Center rings are 369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
Included In the carton 383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383 859 005 035 257 000 Front Axle
box 383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 501 859 005 055257 000  Front Axle
501* 9.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 505 859 005 055257 000  Front Axle
505* 9.5x19 20 5/120 74.1 505 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 025257 000  Front Axle
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365110003 025257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 055257 000  Front Axle
369 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 369 150 002 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 035257 000  Front Axle
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
501* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 505 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
505* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
M6 12/2004- (Type M560) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.5x19 12 5/120 72.6 369 859 004 055257 000  Front Axle
* Center rings are 369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
Included In the carton 383 8.5x 19 12 5/120 72.6 383 859 005 035 257 000 Front Axle
box 383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 501 859 005 055257 000  Front Axle
501* 9.5x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 12 5/120 74.1 505 859 005 055257 000  Front Axle
505* 9.5x19 20 5/120 74.1 505 959 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
365 8.5x 20 10 5/120 72.6 365 850 002 025257 000  Front Axle
365 11.0x 20 15 5/120 72.6 365110003 025257 000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 369 850 003 055257 000  Front Axle
369 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 369 150 002 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 20 12 5/120 72.6 383 850 004 035257 000  Front Axle
383 10.5x 20 18 5/120 72.6 383 150 004 035257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 501 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
501* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 501 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 20 12 5/120 74.1 505 850 004 055257 000  Front Axle
505* 10.5x 20 18 5/120 74.1 505 150 004 055257 000  Rear Axle
X1 10/2009~ (Type X1) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
* Center rings are Included 369 7.5x17 34 5/120 72.6 369 757 004 055 257 000
In the carton box 369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369 808 003 055 257 000
383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383 808 004 025 257 000
501* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 055 257 000
505* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 055 257 000
369 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 055 257 000
369 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 055257 000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 025 257 000
383 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 025257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 055 257 000
501* 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 055 257 000
505* 9.5x19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 055 257 000
505* 8.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 055 257 000

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.




CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE

X3 11/2010~ (Type F25) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
369 80x18 35 5/120 72.6 369 808 003 025 427 000

* Center rings are Included 383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383 808 004 025 427 000

In the carton box 501* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 025 427 000

505* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 025 427 000
505* 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505 908 003 025 427 000
369 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 025 427 000
383 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 025 427 000
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 025 427 000
505* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 025 427 000
501* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 025 427 000
501* 9.0x20 35 5/120 74.1 501 900 002 025 427 000
503* 9.0x20 42 5/120 74.1 503 900 005 025 427 000
505* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 025 427 000
365* 10x 22 40 5/120 74.1 365102012 025 427 000
503* 9.0x22 40 5/120 74.1 503 902 004 025 427 000
503* 10x 22 40 5/120 74.1 503 102 003 025 427 000

X3 09/2003-+10/2010 (Type X83) PCD 5/ 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M14x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369 808 003 035 457 000

* Center rings are Included 369 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 035 457 000 Rear Axle

In the carton box 383 80x18 35 5/120 72.6 383 808 004 065 457 000

383 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 383 958 003 065 457 000 Rear Axle
501* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 035 457 000
501* 9.5x18 32 5/120 74.1 501 958 003 035 457 000 Rear Axle
505* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 035 457 000
505* 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505 908 003 035 457 000 Rear Axle
369 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 035 457 000
369 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 035 457 000 Rear Axle
383 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 065 457 000
383 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 065457 000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 035 457 000
501* 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 035 457 000 Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 035 457 000
505* 9.5x19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 035 457 000 Rear Axle
381* 9.5x20 40 5/120 74.1 381 950012 035 457 000
389* 9.5x20 40 5/120 741 389 950 002 035 457 000
501* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 501 850 003 035 457 000
501* 9.0x20 35 5/120 74.1 501 900 002 035 457 000
503* 9.0x20 42 5/120 74.1 503 900 005 035 457 000
505* 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 035 457 000
365* 10 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 365102012 065 457 000
381* 10 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 381 102 022 035 457 000
389* 10x 22 40 5/120 741 389 102 003 035 457 000
503* 9.0x22 40 5/120 74.1 503 902 004 035 457 000

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4

wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.




CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
X5 09/2006~ (Type X70) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @74- Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
501 85X 19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 025 427 000 Front Axle
501 95X 19 32 5/120 74.1 501 859 003 025 427 000
505 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 025 427 000 Front Axle
505 9.5 X19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 025 427 000
381 9.5x20 40 5/120 74.1 381 950012 025 427 000
389 9.5x20 40 5/120 74.1 389 950 002 025 427 000
501 9.0x20 35 5/120 74.1 501 900 002 025 427 000 Front Axle
501 10.5x 20 25 5/120 74.1 501 150 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
503 9.0x20 42 5/120 74.1 503 900 005 025 427 000 Front Axle
503 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 503 150 002 025 427 000 Rear Axle
505 8.5x20 30 5/120 74.1 505 850 003 025 427 000 Front Axle
505 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 505 150 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
365 10.0 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 365102012 025 427 000
381 10.0 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 381 102 022 025 427 000
381 11.5x22 35 5/120 74.1 381 152 002 025 427 000 Rear Axle
389 10.0 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 389 102 003 025 427 000
503 9.0x22 40 5/120 74.1 503 902 004 025 427 000 Front Axle
503 10.0 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 503 102 003 025 427 000
X6 01/2008- (Type X70) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @74 FRONT @72.5 REAR - Screw M14x 1.25 17mm HEX
369** 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 025 427 000 Front Axle
* Center rings are Included 369 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 369 959 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
In the carton box 383** 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 025 427 000 Front Axle
** Center have to be 383 9.5x19 18 5/120 72.6 383 959 004 025 427 000 Rear Axle
drilled to @74.1 501* 9.5x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 025 427 000 Front Axle
501* 95x%x19 12 5/120 74.1 501 959 004 025 427 000 Rear Axle
501 9.0x20 35 5/120 74.1 501 900 002 025 427 000 Front Axle
501* 10.5x 20 25 5/120 74.1 501 150 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
503* 9.0x20 42 5/120 74.1 503 900 005 025 427 000 Front Axle
503* 10.5x 20 30 5/120 74.1 503 150 002 025 427 000 Rear Axle
381 10.0 x 22 40 5/120 74.1 381 102 022 025 427 000 Front Axle
381* 11.5x22 35 5/120 74.1 381 152 002 025 427 000 Rear Axle
503* 9.0x22 40 5/120 74.1 503 902 004 025 427 000 Front Axle
503* 10.0x 22 40 5/120 74.1 503 102 003 025 427 000 Rear Axle
Z4 02/2009- (Type 789) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 369 808004 055257000  Moor aggressive
* Center rings are 369 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
Included In the carton 383 8.0x18 14 5/120 72.6 383 808 005 025 257 000 Moor aggressive
box 383 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 383 958 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
501* 80x18 30 5/120 74.1 501 808 004 055 257 000
501* 9.5x18 32 5/120 74.1 501 958 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
505* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505 808 004 055 257 000
505* 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505 908 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
369 8.5x19 34 5/120 72.6 369 859 003 055 257 000 With 10 mm spacer
369 95x%x19 32 5/120 72.6 369 959 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 383 859 004 025 257 000 With 10 mm spacer
383 9.5x19 32 5/120 72.6 383 959 003 025 257 000 Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 501 859 004 055 257 000 With 10 mm spacer
501* 95x%x19 32 5/120 74.1 501 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle
505* 8.5x19 30 5/120 74.1 505 859 004 055 257 000 With 10 mm spacer
505* 9.5X19 35 5/120 74.1 505 959 003 055 257 000 Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.




CAR TYPE TYPE SIZE ET H/PCD CENTER | WHEEL CODE KIT CODE NOTE
Z4 09/2002-+02/2009 (Type 285) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 75%x17 34 5/120 72.6 369 757006 055 257 000
* Center rings are 369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 055 257 000
Included In the carton 369 9.5x18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
box 383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383808004 025257 000
383 9.5%18 32 5/120 72.6 383958003 025257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
501* 9.5%18 32 5/120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505+ 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505+ 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505908 003 055257 000  Rear Axle
369 85x 19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5%19 32 5/120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 383859004 025 257 000
383 9.5%19 32 5/120 72.6 383959003 025257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
501* 9.5%19 32 5/120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505859004 055257 000
505* 9.5X19 35 5/120 74.1 505959 003 055257000  Rear Axle
Z4 M 09/2005-+02/2009 (Type M85) PCD 5 / 120 - Hub @72.5 - Screw M12x 1.5 17mm HEX
369 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 369808003 055257 000
* Center rings are 369 95x%x 18 32 5/120 72.6 369 958 002 055 257 000 Rear Axle
Included In the carton 383 8.0x18 35 5/120 72.6 383808004 025257 000
box 383 9.5%18 32 5/120 72.6 383958003 025257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 501808004 055257 000
501* 9.5%18 32 5/120 74.1 501958003 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.0x18 30 5/120 74.1 505808004 055257 000
505* 9.0x18 32 5/120 74.1 505908003 055257000  Rear Axle
369 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 369859003 055 257 000
369 9.5%x 19 32 5/120 72.6 369959002 055257000  Rear Axle
383 8.5x 19 34 5/120 72.6 383859004 025 257 000
383 9.5%19 32 5/120 72.6 383959003 025257000  Rear Axle
501* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 501859004 055257 000
501* 9.5%x 19 32 5/120 74.1 501959003 055257000  Rear Axle
505* 8.5x 19 30 5/120 74.1 505859004 055257 000
505+ 9.5X19 35 5/120 74.1 505959 003 055257 000  Rear Axle

All wheels with center “C.R."” must be used with the aluminium center ring which is included in the fitting kit. The fitting kit is for a set of 4
wheels. It contains 16/20 or 24 Screw or Nut, together with 4 aluminium center rings where required.



